
2023–2024 DOCTOR OF OSTEOPATHIC MEDICINE  

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

 

FALL 2023 
Years 1 and 2 

Date Day Event 
July 2 Sunday Last day to add classes for fall didactic years 1 and 2 

July 3 Monday Official beginning of fall didactic years 1 and 2, first day of 
classes 

July 4 Tuesday 
Last day to drop classes for fall didactic years 1 and 2 
(classes dropped on or before this date will not appear on 
transcript) 

July 4 Tuesday 4th of July holiday, no classes on campus 

August 11 Friday Removal of spring didactic years 1 and 2 incomplete 
grades 

September 4 Monday Labor Day holiday, no classes on campus 
October 6 Friday Fall long weekend, no classes on campus 
October 9 Monday Classes resume 

October 11 Wednesday Last day to withdraw from classes and receive a “W” 
grade 

October 30 Monday Enrollment for spring 2024 begins 
November 9 Thursday Veteran’s Day recognition, no classes 11 a.m.-1 p.m. 
November 22-
24 

Wednesday-
Friday Thanksgiving holiday, no classes 

December 22 Friday Official end of fall didactic years 1 and 2 
December 25 Monday Fall didactic years 1 and 2 grades due at noon 
 

Year 3 
Date Day Event 

July 2 Sunday Last day to add rotations for fall year 3 
July 3 Monday Official beginning of fall year 3, first day of rotations 

July 4 Tuesday 
Last day to drop rotations for fall year 3 (rotations 
dropped on or before this date will not appear on 
transcript) 



Date Day Event 
August 11 Friday Removal of spring didactic year 2 incomplete grades 

October 20 Friday Last day to withdraw from rotations and receive a “W” 
grade 

October 30 Monday Enrollment for spring 2024 begins 
December 31 Sunday Official end of fall rotations year 3 
January 2 Tuesday Fall rotations year 3 grades due at noon 
 
Year 4 

Date Day Event 
July 2 Sunday Last day to add rotations for fall year 4 
July 3 Monday Official beginning of fall year 4, first day of rotations 

July 4 Tuesday 
Last day to drop rotations for fall year 4 (rotations 
dropped on or before this date will not appear on 
transcript) 

August 11 Friday Removal of spring rotations year 3 incomplete grades 

October 20 Friday Last day to withdraw from rotations and receive a “W” 
grade 

October 30 Monday Enrollment for spring 2024 begins 
December 31 Sunday Official end of fall rotations year 4 
January 2 Tuesday Fall rotations year 4 grades due at noon 
 
 
SPRING 2024  
Years 1 and 2 

Date Day Event 
January 1 Monday Last day to add classes for spring didactic years 1 and 2 

January 2 Tuesday Official beginning of spring didactic years 1 and 2, first 
day of classes 

January 3 Wednesday 
Last day to drop classes for spring didactic years 1 and 2 
(classes dropped on or before this date will not appear on 
transcript) 

January 15 Monday Martin Luther King Jr. Day, no classes on campus 
February 2 Friday Removal of fall didactic years 1 and 2 incomplete grades 

March 4-8 Monday-
Friday Spring Break, no classes on campus 

March 25 Monday Enrollment for fall 2024 begins 



Date Day Event 

April 22 Monday Last day to withdraw from classes and receive a “W” 
grade 

May 18 Saturday University Commencement Ceremony 
May 27 Monday Memorial Day holiday, no classes on campus 
June 19 Wednesday Juneteenth holiday, no classes on campus 
June 28 Friday Official end of spring didactic years 1 and 2 
July 1 Monday Spring didactic years 1 and 2 grades due at noon 
 
Year 3 

Date Day Event 
December 31 Sunday Last day to add rotations for spring year 3 
January 1 Monday Official beginning of spring year 3, first day of rotations 

January 2 Tuesday 
Last day to drop rotations for spring year 3 (classes 
dropped on or before this date will not appear on 
transcript) 

February 11 Sunday Removal of fall rotations year 3 incomplete grades 
March 25 Monday Enrollment for fall 2024 begins 

April 9 Tuesday Last day to withdraw from classes and receive a “W” 
grade 

May 18 Saturday University Commencement Ceremony 
June 14 Friday Official end of spring rotations year 3 
June 17 Monday Spring rotations year 3 grades due at noon 
 
Year 4 

Date Day Event 
December 31 Sunday Last day to add rotations for spring year 4 
January 1 Monday Official beginning of spring year 4, first day of rotations 

January 2 Tuesday 
Last day to drop rotations for spring year 4 (classes 
dropped on or before this date will not appear on 
transcript) 

January 30 Tuesday Application for graduation filing deadline (May) 
February 11 Sunday Removal of fall rotations year 4 incomplete grades 

March 19 Tuesday Last day to withdraw from classes and receive a “W” 
grade 

May 10 Friday Official end of spring rotations year 4 
May 13 Monday Spring rotations year 4 grades due at noon 
May 18 Saturday University Commencement Ceremony 
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